[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

CITY or
WOLVERHAMPTON
COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000465

Date 27 September 2016
Food Businesses
Request:

Your local authority website states that the council keeps a register of Food
Businesses which is available to the general public.

Please could you send me a list of all business that have registered since August 1st
2016.

With reference to your above question, please see our response on the next page.



Date Registered

08/08/2015

10/08/2016

10/08/2016

10/08/2016

23/08/2016

02/09/2016

05/09/2016

14/09/2016

15/09/2016

15/09/2016

19/09/2016

Type
Restaurant/Café/Snack Bar
Hotel/Pub/Guest House
Hospital/Residential Home/
School

Restaurant/Café/Snack Bar

Retailer

Restaurant/Café/Snack Bar

Restaurant/Café/Snack Bar

Restaurant/Café/Snack Bar

Retailer

Moveable Premises

Restaurant/Café/Snack Bar

Trading As
Nutmeg

Horse and Jockey

Banana Moon Ashmore

Jubilee Community
Support Centre

A & G Paudel Stores Ltd
Jolly Collier Restaurant
One Love Tasty Bite
Café

Kelly Coffee Shop

One Stop Stores Ltd

Hot and Boxed Ltd

M & M’s Café

Address
Nutmeg, 9 Farmers Fold, Wolverhampton WV1 3NU

The Horse and Jockey Public House, Robert Wynd,
Wolverhampton WV14 9SB

Ashmore Park Community Centre, Griffiths Drive,
Wolverhampton WV11 2LT

121 Merridale Street, Wolverhampton WV3 ORA

172 Steelhouse Lane, Wolverhampton WV2 2DT

The Jolly Collier Public House, Old Heath Road,
Wolverhampton WV1 2RT

The Tasty Bite One Love, 28B Snow Hill,
Wolverhampton WV2 2DT

Kellys Coffee Shop, 145 Lunt Road,
Wolverhampton WV14 7BB

One Stop, 272B Wood End Road, Wolverhampton

Street Record, Walsall Street, Eastfield,
Wolverhampton

Unit 1, Wulfrun Trading Estate, Stafford Road,
Wolverhampton WV10 6HH



19/09/2016 Retailer Sports Direct Sports Direct, 4-8 Queen Street, City Centre,
Wolverhampton

21/09/2016 Restaurant/Café/Snack Bar Bytes Café Midlands Technology Centre, Broadlands,
Wolverhampton

26/09/2016 Hospital/Residential Home/ Transitions Care West 69 Rooker Avenue, Wolverhampton WV2 2DT
School Midlands Limited



