

## **Response to Request for Information**

Reference FOI 000465

Date 27 September 2016

## Food Businesses

## Request:

Your local authority website states that the council keeps a register of Food Businesses which is available to the general public.

Please could you send me a list of all business that have registered since August 1st 2016.

With reference to your above question, please see our response on the next page.

Date Registered	Туре	Trading As	Address
08/08/2015	Restaurant/Café/Snack Bar	Nutmeg	Nutmeg, 9 Farmers Fold, Wolverhampton WV1 3NU
10/08/2016	Hotel/Pub/Guest House	Horse and Jockey	The Horse and Jockey Public House, Robert Wynd, Wolverhampton WV14 9SB
10/08/2016	Hospital/Residential Home/ School	Banana Moon Ashmore	Ashmore Park Community Centre, Griffiths Drive, Wolverhampton WV11 2LT
10/08/2016	Restaurant/Café/Snack Bar	Jubilee Community Support Centre	121 Merridale Street, Wolverhampton WV3 0RA
23/08/2016	Retailer	A & G Paudel Stores Ltd	172 Steelhouse Lane, Wolverhampton WV2 2DT
02/09/2016	Restaurant/Café/Snack Bar	Jolly Collier Restaurant	The Jolly Collier Public House, Old Heath Road, Wolverhampton WV1 2RT
05/09/2016	Restaurant/Café/Snack Bar	One Love Tasty Bite Café	The Tasty Bite One Love, 28B Snow Hill, Wolverhampton WV2 2DT
14/09/2016	Restaurant/Café/Snack Bar	Kelly Coffee Shop	Kellys Coffee Shop, 145 Lunt Road, Wolverhampton WV14 7BB
15/09/2016	Retailer	One Stop Stores Ltd	One Stop, 272B Wood End Road, Wolverhampton
15/09/2016	Moveable Premises	Hot and Boxed Ltd	Street Record, Walsall Street, Eastfield, Wolverhampton
19/09/2016	Restaurant/Café/Snack Bar	M & M's Café	Unit 1, Wulfrun Trading Estate, Stafford Road, Wolverhampton WV10 6HH

19/09/2016	Retailer	Sports Direct	Sports Direct, 4-8 Queen Street, City Centre, Wolverhampton
21/09/2016	Restaurant/Café/Snack Bar	Bytes Café	Midlands Technology Centre, Broadlands, Wolverhampton
26/09/2016	Hospital/Residential Home/ School	Transitions Care West Midlands Limited	69 Rooker Avenue, Wolverhampton WV2 2DT